
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:377
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2010
YAMUNA ACTION PLAN
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a team of experts from the Japanese International Cooperation Agency (JICA) visited 6 project sites under the Yamuna Action Plan II aimed at cleaning the river Yamuna ;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether they have submitted their report to the Government; and

(d) if so, the details of follow-up action taken by the Government thereon ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) & (b) A team from Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) visited the projects sites in Delhi and Agra under Yamuna Action Plan, Phase-II during December 2009.

(c) No Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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